March 27, 2024
Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3318

Attention Provider Types (PTs) 12 (Hospital, Outpatient), 20 (Physician, M.D.,
Osteopath, D.0.) and 27 (Radiology and Non-invasive Diagnostic Centers):

Radio-Pharmaceutical Code A9595 Open for Billing

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after March 25, 2024, radio-pharmaceutical procedure code A9595
(Piflufolastat F-18, Diagnostic, 1 Millicurie) may be billed by provider types (PTs) 12 (Hospital, Outpatient), 20
(Physician, M.D., Osteopath, D.O.) and 27 (Radiology and Non-invasive Diagnostic Centers).

No prior authorization is needed. A9595 is a diagnostic code; therefore, it is not billed with a National Drug Code
(NDC).

No claims will be reprocessed automatically as this update is a go-forward change.



